
COMPUTERISED PAYROLL SYSTEM 

by 

Andri Christou 

Project Report 

Submitted to 

the Department of General Studies 

of the Higher Technical Institute 

Nicosia Cyprus 

in partial fulfillment of the requirements 

for the diploma in 

COMPUTER STUDIES 

Project Supervisor 

External Assessor 

Mr Slava Rahmatoulin 

Ms Maria Sofroniou 
\ , 

June 1990 



I N T ROD U C T ION 

The project deals with a typical Payroll System. Specifically it 
examines a Payroll System under Cyprus conditions. 

Chapter 1 describes how a System's Development Life Cycle works. 
Further more, the different phases composing this cycle are 
described. 

Chapter 2 deals with the investigation and presentation of the 
existing system. 

Chapter 3 deals with the general design and implementation of the 
proposed system. 

Chapter 4 deals with the actual design of the system. 

In Appendix A,B,C and D, different modeling tools are extensively 
used as a means of providing better understanding of the system. 



CONTENTS 

Acknowledgements 
Introduction 

Chapter 1 The Systems Development Life Cycle 

Chapter 2 Investigation Phase 

2.1 Initial Investigation Report 

2.1.1 Introduction 

2.1.2 Objectives and Needs 

2.1. 3 System Description 

2.1. 4 System Inputs 

2.1. 5 System Outputs 

2.1. 6 Recommendation 

2.2 Feasibility Study Report 

2.2.1 Introduction 

2.2.2 General Work and Outputs of 

the New System 

2.2.3 Cost and Benefit Analysis 

2.2.4 Human Factors Feasibility 

2.2.5 Schedule Feasibility 

2.2.6 Operational Feasibility 

2.2.7 Technical Feasibility 

2.2.8 Project Feasibility 

Chapter 3 Analysis and General Design Phase 

3.1 Existing System Review 

3.2 New System Requirements 

3.2.1 Overview Narrative 

3.2.2 System Function 

3.2.3 Processing 

PAGE 

1 - 2 

3 - 12 

3 - 6 

3 

3 

3 

4 - 5 

5 

6 

7 - 12 

7 

7 - 8 

8 - 10 

11 

11 

11 

11 

12 

13 - 20 

13 

14 - 18 

14 

14 

14 



Chapter 4 

Appendix A 

Appendix B 

Appendix C 

Appendix D 

3.2.4 Data Dictionary 

3.2.5 Process Description 

3.2.6 Outputs 

3.2.7 Inputs 

3.2.8 User Interface 

3.3 New System Design 

3.3.1 Processing 

3.3.2 User Interface with the System 

3.3.3 Performance Criteria 

3.3.4 Security Controls 

3.3.5 H/W Configuration 

3.4 Implementation and Installation 

Planning 

Detailed Design and Implementation Phase 

4.1 Technical Design 

4.1.1 Program Structure Chart 

4.1.2 Recovery Procedure 

4.2 Test Specifigations 

4.3 Conclusion and further work to 
be done 

System Models 

Data Dictionary 

Input Specification Forms\, 

Output Specification Forms 

14 

14 - 16 

16 - 17 

18 

18 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 - 20 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 - 22 

23 


