## COMPUTERISED PAYROLL SYSTEM

by

Andri Christou

Project Report Submitted to the Department of General Studies of the Higher Technical Institute Nicosia Cyprus in partial fulfillment of the requirements

for the diploma in COMPUTER STUDIES

Project Supervisor : Mr Slava Rahmatoulin

External Assessor : Ms Maria Sofroniou

June 1990

PROJECT NO. HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

## INTRODUCTION

The project deals with a typical Payroll System. Specifically it examines a Payroll System under Cyprus conditions.

Chapter 1 describes how a System's Development Life Cycle works. Further more, the different phases composing this cycle are described.

Chapter 2 deals with the investigation and presentation of the existing system.

Chapter 3 deals with the general design and implementation of the proposed system.

Chapter 4 deals with the actual design of the system.

In Appendix A,B,C and D, different modeling tools are extensively used as a means of providing better understanding of the system.

CONTENTS							PAGE		
Acknowle Introduc	_	nts							
Chapter	1	The	Systems	Development Life Cycle	1	-	2	2	
Chapter	2	Investigation Phase				_	12	2	
		2.1	Initia	l Investigation Report	3	_	$\epsilon$	5	
			2.1.1	Introduction	3				
			2.1.2	Objectives and Needs	3				
			2.1.3	System Description	3				
			2.1.4	System Inputs	4	_	Ę	5	
			2.1.5	System Outputs	5				
			2.1.6	Recommendation	6				
		2.2	Feasib	ility Study Report	7	-	12	2	
			2.2.1	Introduction	7				
			2.2.2	General Work and Outputs of					
				the New System	7	_	8	8	
			2.2.3	Cost and Benefit Analysis	8	-	10	0	
			2.2.4	Human Factors Feasibility	11				
			2.2.5	Schedule Feasibility	11				
			2.2.6	Operational Feasibility	11				
			2.2.7	Technical Feasibility	11				
			2.2.8	Project Feasibility	12				
Chapter	3	Ana.	lysis and	d General Design Phase	13		20	0	
		3.1 Existing System Review							
		3.2	New Sys	stem Requirements	14		18	8	
• •			3.2.1	Overview Narrative	14				
			3.2.2	System Function	14				
			3.2.3	Processing	14				

		3.2.4	Data Dictionary	14		
		3.2.5	Process Description	14	-	16
		3.2.6	Outputs	16	-	17
		3.2.7	Inputs	18		
		3.2.8	User Interface	18		
	3.3	New Sy	stem Design	19		
		3.3.1	Processing	19		
		3.3.2	User Interface with the System	19		
		3.3.3	Performance Criteria	19		
		3.3.4	Security Controls	19		·
		3.3.5	H/W Configuration	19		
	3.4	Implementation and Installation				
		Planni	ng	19	-	20
Chapter 4	Deta	iled De	sign and Implementation Phase	21		
	4.1	Techni	cal Design	21		
		4.1.1	Program Structure Chart	21		
		4.1.2	Recovery Procedure	21		
	4.2	Test S	Specifigations	21	-	22
	4.3	Conclu be dor	usion and further work to	23	j	

Appendix A : System Models

Appendix B : Data Dictionary

Appendix C : Input Specification Forms

Appendix D : Output Specification Forms